RAYMOND A. COLLINS

VS.

THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY

PROCEEDINGS OF
May 26, 2022

PRI COURT
@ REPORTING

614.460.5000 | www.priohio.com | pri@priohio.com




Hearing Before the Public Uilities Conmmi ssion of Chio

05/ 26/ 2022

© (0] ~ o ol BN w N (o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

BEFORE THE PUBLI C UTI LI TIES COW SSI ON OF CH O

I N THE MATTER OF: )
)
RAYMOND A. COLLI NS, )
)
Conpl ai nant, )
) Case No.
and ) 21-473-EL-CSS
)
THE TOLEDO EDI SON COMPANY, )
)
Respondent . )
PROCEEDI NGS

Bef ore Attorney Exam ner David Hi cks, taken
bef ore Rhonda Lawrence, a Notary Public in and
for the State of Onio, at the Public Uilities
Commi ssi on, 180 East Broad Street, Col unbus,

Chi o, on May 26, 2022, at 10:15 a.m

Page 1

PRI Court Reporting, LLC www. priohio.com
614. 460. 5000 or 800.229. 0675




Hearing Before the Public Uilities Conmmi ssion of Chio

05/ 26/ 2022

Page 2 Page 4
1 APPEARANCES: 1 didnot plan to.
2 John W Breig, Jr. 2 So "Il just note for the record that he
5 SE§E§$| e Square, Suite 2300 3 is not here, and then go ahead and take
O eveland, Ohio 44114-2378 4 appearance on behal f of the conpany.
4 216. 363. 4500 5 MR BREIG Good norning, Your Honor.
j br ei g@eneschl aw. com 6 John Breig of Benesch Friedl ander on behal f of
5 7 The Tol edo Edi son Conpany.
on behal f of the Respondent. 8 ATTCR\EY EXAM NER ~ Thank you.
j o= 9 Again, noting that M. Collins is not
8 10 here to present his case or any evidence, | wll
9 11 turnit over to you, M. Breig, if you would
10 12 like to nake any notions or put anything on the
11 13 record.
12 14 MR BREIG In light of Conplainant's
ij 15 nonappearance at the hearing today, Tol edo
15 16  Edison woul d nove to dismss the Conplainant's
16 17 conplaint for lack of prosecution.
17 18 Conpl ai nant has failed to showto a
18 19 hearing that was properly noticed on April 5th,
19 20 2022.
22 21 Additional ly, ny office has served the
22 22 prefiled testimony of our testifying wtness,
23 23 M. John Ahr, on -- it was delivered via
24 24 overnight FedEx to M. Qollins last Friday. So
Page 3 Page 5
1 - =0=- 1 he's had additional notice that a hearing was
2 PROCEEDI NGS 2 taking place.
3 -=0=- 3 Because M. Collins has failed to
4 ATTORNEY EXAMNER  The Public Wilities | 4 present any proof to support his clains in this
5 Commssion of Chio has called for hearing at 5 conplaint, it is the conpany's position that his
6 this time and pl ace Case Nunber 21-473-EL-CSS, 6 conplaint should be di sm ssed.
7 whichis captioned in the matter of Raynond A 7 ATTCR\EY EXAM NER  Thank you,
8 (llins verse The Tol edo Edi son Conpany. 8 M. Breig. The Conmission will take that notion
9 M/ nane is David Hcks, and |'mthe 9 under advi senent and i ssue a decision in due
10 Attorney Exam ner assigned by the Conmissionto |10 tine.
11 hear this case. 11 Anyt hing el se on your end?
12 VW' |l go ahead and start by taking 12 MR BREIG There is a pending notion
13  appear ances. 13 for a protective order, which | realize, because
14 I"I'l just go ahead and note now on the 14 the hearing did not take place today,
15 record that we're starting at around 10:15 this 15 technically, under the rule, there is still tine
16 norning. The hearing was scheduled to start at 16 to respond to the notion by the Conplainant. So
17 10:00 a.m, but M. Collins was not present at 17 the conpany woul d sinply ask, since it has filed
18 that tine. So we waited until nowto beginthe |18 the public version and confidential version of
19 hearing to give hima little nore time to see if |19 the testinony, that if the Conplai nant does not
20 he was going to appear. So | will go ahead and |20 respond by the responsive date for that notion
21 note for the record nowthat M. Collins still 21 that the notion be granted for |ack of
22 has not appeared and does not appear to be here. |22 objection.
23 To ny know edge, he's not reached out to anyone |23 ATTCRNEY EXAM NER  Ckay. That will be
24 toindicate aninability to appear or that he 24 sonoted as well. V@Il just clear all that up

PRI Court Reporti ng,

LLC  www. priohio.com
614. 460. 5000 or

800. 229. 0675




Hearing Before the Public Wilities Commission of Chio

05/ 26/ 2022

1 when we take care of everything with an opi rl;agrel.e
2 Qutside of that, if you don't have
3 anything el se?
4 MR BREIG Nothing further.
5 ATTCRNEY EXAM NER V¢ are adj our ned.
6 -=0=-
7 Ther eupon, the proceedi ngs of My 26,
8 2022, were concluded at 10:18 a.m
9 -=C=-
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
Page 7
1 CERTI FI CATE
2 |, Rhonda Lawrence, a stenographic
3 court reporter and notary public in and for the
4 State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the
5 f oregoi ng proceedi ngs were taken down by ne
6 stenographically and that the foregoing
7 transcript of such proceedings is a full, true,
8 and correct transcript of ny stenographic notes
9 as so taken.
10 | do further certify that |I was called
11 there in the capacity of a court reporter and am
12 not otherwi se interested in this proceeding.
13 In witness whereof, | have hereunto
14 set ny hand at Col unbus, Chio, on this 9th" day
15 of June, 2022.
16
17
18
19
20 Rhonda Lawrence
Rhonda Lawr ence
21 Notary Public, State of Chio
22 My conmi ssion expires: Cctober 9, 2023
23
24

PRI Court Reporting, LLC www. priohio.com

614. 460. 5000 or

800. 229. 0675




Hearing Before the Public Uilities Conmmi ssion of Chio

05/ 26/ 2022

-=0=- 3:1,3
-=0=- 6:6,9

Benesch 4:6

Breig 4:5,6,11,14 5:8,12
6:4

10:00 3:17
10:15 3:15
10:18 6:8

2022 4:206:8
21-473-EL-CSS 3:6
26 67

5
5th 4:19

A
a.m. 3:176:8

additional 5:1
Additionally 4:21
adjourned 6:5
advisement 5:9
ahead 3:12,14,20 4:3
Ahr 4:23
appearance 4:4
appearances 3:13
appeared 3:22
April 4:19
assigned 3:10

Attorney 3:4,10 4:8 5.7,
2365

called 3:5
captioned 3:7
care 6:1

case 3:6,114:10
claims 5:4
clear 5:24

Collins 3:8,17,21 4:9,24
5:3

Commission 3:5,105:8
company 3:8 4:4,75:17
company's 5:5

Complainant 4:18 5:16,
19

Complainant's 4:14,16
complaint 4:17 5:5,6
concluded 6:8

confidential 5:18

D

date 5:20
David 3:9
decision 5:9
delivered 4:23
dismiss 4:16
dismissed 5:6

due 5:9

E

begin 3:18
behalf 4:4,6

Edison 3:84:7,16
end 5:11
evidence 4:10

Examiner 3:4,10 4:8 5:7,
2365

F

failed 4:185:3
Fedex 4:24
filed 5:17
Friday 4:24
Friedlander 4:6

morning 3:16 4:5
motion 5:8,12,16,20,21
motions 4:12

move 4:16

N

G

give 3:19
Good 45
granted 5:21

H

nonappearance 4:15
note 3:14,21 4:2
noted 5:24

notice 5:1

noticed 4:19

noting 4:9

Number 3:6

hear 3:11

hearing 3:5,16,19 4:15,19
5:1,14

Hicks 3:9
Honor 4:5

O

inability 3:24

issue 5:9

objection 5:22
office 4:21
Ohio 3:5
opinion 6:1
order 5:13
overnight 4:24

P

John 4:6,23

K

knowledge 3:23

lack 4:175:21
light 4:14

make 4:12

matter 3:7

pending 5:12
place 3:65:2,14
plan 4:1

position 5:5
prefiled 4:22
present 3:17 4:10 5:4
proceedings 3:26:7
proof 5:4

properly 4:19
prosecution 4:17
protective 5:13
public 3:45:18

put 4:12

PRI Court Reporti ng,

614. 460. 5000 or

LLC  www. priohio.com

800. 229. 0675




Hearing Before the Public Wilities Commission of Chio

05/ 26/ 2022

R

w

Raymond 3:7
reached 3:23
realize 5:13

record 3:15,21 4:2,13
respond 5:16,20
responsive 5:20
rule 5:15

S

scheduled 3:16
served 4:21
show 4:18
simply 5:17
start 3:12,16
starting 3:15
support 5:4

T

taking 3:125:2
technically 5:15
testifying 4:22
testimony 4:225:19
time 3:6,18,19 5:10,15
today 4:155:14
Toledo 3:84:7,15
turn 4:11

U

Utilities 3:4

\Y,

verse 3:8

version 5:18

waited 3:18

PRI Court Reporti ng,

LLC  www. priohio.com

614. 460. 5000 or 800. 229. 0675




	Transcript
	Cover
	Caption
	Pages 2..5
	Pages 6..7

	Word Index
	Index: -=0=-..put
	-=0=- (2)
	-=O=- (2)
	10:00 (1)
	10:15 (1)
	10:18 (1)
	2022 (2)
	21-473-EL-CSS (1)
	26 (1)
	5th (1)
	a.m. (2)
	additional (1)
	Additionally (1)
	adjourned (1)
	advisement (1)
	ahead (4)
	Ahr (1)
	appearance (1)
	appearances (1)
	appeared (1)
	April (1)
	assigned (1)
	Attorney (6)
	begin (1)
	behalf (2)
	Benesch (1)
	Breig (7)
	called (1)
	captioned (1)
	care (1)
	case (3)
	claims (1)
	clear (1)
	Collins (6)
	Commission (3)
	company (4)
	company's (1)
	Complainant (3)
	Complainant's (2)
	complaint (3)
	concluded (1)
	confidential (1)
	date (1)
	David (1)
	decision (1)
	delivered (1)
	dismiss (1)
	dismissed (1)
	due (1)
	Edison (3)
	end (1)
	evidence (1)
	Examiner (6)
	failed (2)
	Fedex (1)
	filed (1)
	Friday (1)
	Friedlander (1)
	give (1)
	Good (1)
	granted (1)
	hear (1)
	hearing (7)
	Hicks (1)
	Honor (1)
	inability (1)
	issue (1)
	John (2)
	knowledge (1)
	lack (2)
	light (1)
	make (1)
	matter (1)
	morning (2)
	motion (5)
	motions (1)
	move (1)
	nonappearance (1)
	note (3)
	noted (1)
	notice (1)
	noticed (1)
	noting (1)
	Number (1)
	objection (1)
	office (1)
	Ohio (1)
	opinion (1)
	order (1)
	overnight (1)
	pending (1)
	place (3)
	plan (1)
	position (1)
	prefiled (1)
	present (3)
	proceedings (2)
	proof (1)
	properly (1)
	prosecution (1)
	protective (1)
	public (2)
	put (1)

	Index: Raymond..waited
	Raymond (1)
	reached (1)
	realize (1)
	record (4)
	respond (2)
	responsive (1)
	rule (1)
	scheduled (1)
	served (1)
	show (1)
	simply (1)
	start (2)
	starting (1)
	support (1)
	taking (2)
	technically (1)
	testifying (1)
	testimony (2)
	time (5)
	today (2)
	Toledo (3)
	turn (1)
	Utilities (1)
	verse (1)
	version (2)
	waited (1)


	PUCO cover.pdf
	Transcript
	Cover



